

48 WP-167-2026

**National Thermal Power Corporation Limited & 2 others
Vs**

Mabagapu Jagadeeshwara Rao & another

Present:- Mr. Ch. Dhananjaya, Senior Advocate – Additional
Solicitor General of India represented Mr. Singamsetty
V.M.Sankar, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Challa Gopala Raju, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. U.D.Jai Bheema Rao, Advocate represented Deputy
Solicitor General of India for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that reply to counter filed by
the writ petitioner is not on record.

Needful be done before the date of next hearing.

List on 20.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:30.03.2026
Ksj